
 

 

 

 

2020-2021 Summer Reading Lists 
 

  

In addition to the required books noted below, students can choose to read books from the College 

Board’s 101 Books to Read Before College for extra credit.  The teachers will handle the extra credit 

individually in their classes.  

  

101 Books to Read before College 

  

Seniors: English 12 and English 12 Honors/Matteo Ricci  

Teacher: Mr. Jim Walters  

Questions: jwalters@odea.org  

   

Choose one of the following:  

a. Kindred by Octavia Butler  

b. Killing Floor by Lee Child  

c. Watchman by Robert Crais  

   

Seniors: AP Literature & Composition  

Teacher: Mr. Lawrence Kight  

Questions: lkight@odea.org  

   

Required: The Road, by Cormac McCarthy   
 

   

Juniors: English 11  

Teacher: Mr. Will Cronin  

Questions: wcronin@odea.org  

   

Required: The Old Man and the Sea, Earnest Hemingway  

   

Juniors: AP English Language and Composition  

Teacher: Ms. Jennifer Vasil  

Questions: jvasil@odea.org  

   

Required: Between the World and Me, by Ta-Nehisi Coates  
 

  

Sophomores: English 10 and English 10 Honors  

Teachers: Mr. Will Chambers & Mr. Will Cronin  

Questions: wchambers@odea.org   

   

Required: The Alchemist by Paolo Coelho   
 

   

Freshmen: English 9 and English 9 Honors  

Teacher: Mr. Joseph Balinbin  

Questions: jbalinbin@odea.org 

Required: White Fang, by Jack London  

http://www.lakeholcombe.k12.wi.us/uploads/1/0/4/0/10408064/college_boustnd_recommended_reading.pdf
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